(!'\

In accardance with
Rules 6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of I_ | Q O 2
the Insgivency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

o e ot e, NoOtice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

TUESDAY

*A707C7LU*
A18

20/02/2018 #73
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

Company number | 1 [0_’?’1_’?’?’?[?

2 Filling in this form

Company name in full | 93 eisure Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

I Liquidator’s name

Full forenames) Diane Grace
Surname Dunion
Liquidator's address
Building name.’number| Boulevard House
Street | 160 High Street

|
Post town i Tunstall
County/Region 1 Stoke on Trent
e [8 [T [6] [5[T[T[
Country |
u Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s)

© Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liquidator,
Liquidator’s address ®
Building name/number [ ® Other liquidator
Use this section to tefl us about
Street | another liquidatar.
Post town l
County/Region l
Postcode T T
Country {

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

[ils pf2 27018

Date

Statement of affairs

| attach:

W Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99{1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

1 Statement of concurrence

s §

Sign and date

Liguidator's signature

X (;Q/CU\.Q MX

Signature date

T ol Elhls

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact informatian, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

[ Contact name

Ben Gray

@ Where to send

Lompany name

Dunion & Co Limited

Adidress

Boulevard House
160 High Street

Post town

|
|
|
|

Tunstall

County/Ragion

Stoke on Trent

[P [siviel [s[T[T]

Country

Inx

Telephone

01782 828733
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.govuk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04117 Version 1.Q




STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS

Company Name: 93Leisure Limited (“the Company”)
Company Number: 10915390

Statement as to the affairs of 93Leisure Limited of 29 King Street, Newcastle-under-Lyme,
Staffordshire, STS 1ER on 1 February 2018, being a date not more than 14 days before the date
of the resolution for winding up.

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above-named company as at 1 February 2018.

Full name: __ DAVID FKoRgeT<
Signed: q ;__gg/ _

Dated: _ Ot f/ O 91/ e




93Leisure Limited
. Statement Of Affairs as at 1 February 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Cash at Bank 6,867.00 6,867.00
Intellectual Property (Website & Domain) 150.00 NIL
Sale Proceeds 650.00 650.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 7,517.00

Signature Q -

Date @[!/5}2//5/



93Leisure Limited
. Statement Of Affairs as at 1 February 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 7,517.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employees - Holiday Pay 748.00
748.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 6,769.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
6,769.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 6,769.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
' NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 6,769.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 6,769.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 12,869.00
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 2,483.00
Inter-Company Loan 11,400.00
Directors 5,000.00
Lease/Hire Creditors 10,285.00
42,037.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (35,268.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (35,268.00)
issued and called up capital
Ordinary “"A" share 1.00
Ordinary "B" share 1.00
2.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {35,270.00)

7 ,
Signature Q - !—//’)_? i Date  {/ f/D 2(//5(




86:61 8L0Z Aensqe Lo

60'5L02 4BA DS Sdl

¢ Jo | abed

...:\ - \\ ainjeubis
=7

86°2£0°CF Buyjjejo sauuz Gl
0£'6S| Hd6 0TIND Xass3 ‘mojleH ‘gGpZ| xog Od shid Jalepn 00MOD
Ze'650°) NEZ XS "HOY00}S 1S JSIeAA ‘(NN MOPEDIN 100|4 Uit 198110 31BS3ICUAA MN oono
00°000'G 308 ¥1S 1811 -U0-3X0)S ‘WEYUS) ] YoID Saueq v sHaqoy plaeq 00MD
00'00F L1 31 618 ‘swAi-1spun-sjiseomap 1eens Bury 6Z pajiunT (2ansiaT) ajua) o 000D
£L005°2 DVYZ G1S ‘SIYSPICUEIS 'ejisEIoMB] 19808 [EILBI ‘SSIHC JIAID j19UNog ybnolog sWAT-19pUN-O[ISEIMBN OOND
00002 Z3E ¥18S 'Xess] ‘uop|iseg ‘peoy uie Jeydoysiiyo 'asnoH xiuaoyd 1Buple) Yueg spho L0712
£9GLL'E NI #LS Jua1]1-Uo-9)0)g 'Ss0I) UoIaH ‘peoy arci9 [BAUSD DA 0010
£Lzes's HHI 978 "sIep ‘iusajoD ‘ABpp B|dwa | "LNoD S|ds | 'aSNOH jauus) Py Buisea juswdinb3 jouusy 00X
66'Z87'C ZZ\ 863N ‘@nseomaN 'uojusgqbuo 'maia Kied uoiuasg ‘NHDI SWIoISNYD B anuaAay N H O0HD
8.°¢€L9 dME P1SS X883 ‘Uopliseg ‘aAlg JnoABSpU] '9SNOH snuer Buises |eqois) Ble(] 1414 0042
00°02. 3L G1S ‘anyspioyels ‘apseoman ‘1eaas Buly 62 SIUBIUNODYY paJsley) WeUlels uesg 00ad
71162 VdS 2.9 '24USPIOYEIS ‘Yuomwe | ‘aauq Aefay ‘Juiod AejsyY 00E pajiw( BuisesT |eipayie) 0009
£2'8¥9 ZaZ 9LS Wuai]-uo-ay0)g ‘wajsing 'IiH pAsug 'esnoy pienbuep pajwi Buiphoey sumolg zogo
£lL'.28 X 19 LAd ‘Bilyseaue 'poomiaalq 'snuaAY died ‘D4 UMO] pOOMIaa|{ ‘pUB)S SpIsyied sannn s34 1040
00’882 ZH/. TMD ‘Baiysay) ‘amal) 19eng UowmeT | pajwi sefnoeg ebaw( eydly 00v0
3 SSaIppPY aWeEN Koy

sio)ipaln Auedwon - g
PajwIT 2InsidTEE
pajiwi o) g uolung



1561 810Z Aenigad 1o

0102 "18A 108 Sdl 1 10 | abed

7 amjeufbils
= &

00°¢ o002 [A 00l Bunelo) saujug Aleuipio Z

00’ 0oL L 00t AeutpiQ 408 ¥1S Jual]-uo-3y0ls ‘Wweyjusl| Yolosaueq ¢ speqoy uuesnt - L0HH

0o’ 00l b 0oL Areuplo 408 P1S S -Uc-ay0}SG 'Weyual] ‘Yoldsaueq spsqoy piaeg  O0MH
saleyg  anjep

dn pied dn pajes 10 OoN jeuisoN adA} ssalppy aweN Kay

slapjoyaleys - 9
pajiwi] aInsiage
pajiwi] 09 g uoung



